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CLASS V.—ROADS—continued.

Immigration and Public Works Appropriations,

Item. 1885-86.

MINISTER FOR PUBLIC WORKS—continued.
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VOTE No. 106—continued.
MisoicLLiNEOus Roads akd Bkidges—continued.

Wesiland—
Sundry Roads and Bridges, Westland, including

Road Surveys and Inspections
Canterbury—

Bridge, Ashburton, subsidy to County of half cost
Bridge over Rakaia, at Dobbins's Ford (grant-

in-aid)
Sundry Roads and Bridges, Canterbury, including

Road Surveys and Inspections
Otaqo—

Completion of Road, Waikari to "Waitati
Completion of Road from Maori Kaika to Taiaroa

HeadLighthouse
Bridge over Taieri, Main South. Road
Bridges over Clutha at Beaumont and Roxburgh

(grant-in-aid towardsre-erection) ...
Bridge overClutha at Cromwell, subsidyof £1 for £1
Sundry Roads and Bridges, Otago, including Road

Surveys and Inspections
Road, Martin's Bay Settlement

Stewart Island—
Road, Stewart Island

300

7,000

2,500

300

216

32
33

700
6,500

34
35

10,000
3,500

36
700
150

87 60

Less reduction made in Committeeof Supply ... 83,974
10,000

73,974Total—Vote No. 106...
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VOTE No. 107.
GrEANTS-IN-AlD—

Liabilities on current grants
Grants to complete works already commenced
Portion of subsidies to Local Bodies
Contingencies and subsidies to Local Bodies for

providing work for unemployed

166,329
50,000
50,000

2,000

Less reduction made in Committee of Supply ... 268,329
25,000

243,329Total—Vote No. 107...

MINISTER OF LANDS.

VOTE No. 108.
Roads to open up Lands befoke Sale—Auckland—

Kaihu to Kaikohe
Homestead Blocks
Okaihu to Victoria Valley
Tauranga to Te Puke and Matata
Tolago Bay to Arakihi
Kohukohu to Rahutapu
Te Maire to Kahuni
Waerenga Road
Waimamaku Bridge
Paparoa to Waikiekie
Otamarnkau Bridge
Gisborne-Waimata
Hamilton—Whatawhata Drain
Churchill Punt
2—B. 2c.

850
86

2,000
18

1,950
480

1,000
550
500
500
300

1,500
500
100


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

