## Immigration and Public Works Appropriations.

## CLASS V.—ROADS—continued.

Item.		1885–8	1885–86.	
		£	£	
	MINISTER FOR PUBLIC WORKS—continued.			
	VOTE No. 106—continued.			
	Miscellaneous Roads and Bridges—continued.  Westland—			
26	Sundry Roads and Bridges, Westland, including			
	Road Surveys and Inspections	300		
27	Bridge, Ashburton, subsidy to County of half cost	7,000		
28	Bridge over Rakaia, at Dobbins's Ford (grant- in-aid)	2,500		
29	Sundry Roads and Bridges, Canterbury, including			
	Road Surveys and Inspections Otago—	300		
30	Completion of Road, Waikari to Waitati	216	٠	
31	Completion of Road from Maori Kaika to Taiaroa Head Lighthouse	700		
32	Bridge over Taieri, Main South Road	6,500		
33	Bridges over Clutha at Beaumont and Roxburgh			
94	(grant-in-aid towards re-erection)	10,000		
$\frac{34}{35}$	Bridge over Clutha at Cromwell, subsidy of £1 for £1 Sundry Roads and Bridges, Otago, including Road	3,500		
•	Surveys and Inspections	700		
36	Road, Martin's Bay Settlement Stewart Island—	150		
37	Road, Stewart Island	60	٠	
	Loss reduction made in Committee of Supply	83,974		
	Less reduction made in Committee of Supply	10,000		
	TOTAL—VOTE No. 106		73,974	
	VOTE No. 107.			
7	Grants-in-Aid-	100 000		
$egin{array}{c} 1 \ 2 \end{array}$	Liabilities on current grants Grants to complete works already commenced	166,329 50,000		
$\bar{3}$	Portion of subsidies to Local Bodies	50,000		
4	Contingencies and subsidies to Local Bodies for	9,000		
	providing work for unemployed	2,000		
	Tana and notice mode in Committee of Swanin	268,329		
	Less reduction made in Committee of Supply	25,000		
	Total—Vote No. 107		243,329	
	MINISTER OF LANDS.	, i		
	VOTE No. 108.			
	ROADS TO OPEN UP LANDS BEFORE SALE—			
1	Auckland— Kaihu to Kaikohe	850		
	Homestead Blocks	86		
	Okaihu to Victoria Valley	<b>2,</b> 000		
	Tauranga to Te Puke and Matata	18		
	Tolago Bay to Arakihi	1,950		
	Kohukohu to Rahutapu	480		
	Te Maire to Kahuru	1,000		
	Waerenga Road Waimamaku Bridge	550 500		
	Pananca to Waikiakia	500		
	Otamarakau Bridge	300		
	Gisborne-Waimata	1,500		
	Hamilton-Whatawhata Drain	500		
	Churchill Punt	100		
	2—B. 2c.			